
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/30/16 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,613,629
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 10/01/16 Sat $26,316,124 $64,164,695 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.4% 15.3% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,156,874 $76,084,550 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.0% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 10/08/16 Sat $28,347,729 $90,072,319 $256,999,989 $177,100,000 1.451 4.7% 22.6% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 10/12/16 Wed $26,492,844 $101,865,294 $256,999,990 $177,119,221 1.451 4.4% 26.0% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 10/15/16 Sat $29,657,394 $114,777,983 $256,999,991 $177,119,222 1.451 4.9% 29.7% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 10/19/16 Wed $27,597,860 $126,793,962 $256,999,992 $177,119,223 1.451 4.6% 32.9% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 10/22/16 Sat $32,207,930 $140,817,143 $256,999,993 $177,119,223 1.451 5.4% 36.5% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 10/26/16 Wed $29,060,547 $153,469,968 $256,999,994 $177,119,224 1.451 4.9% 39.6% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 10/29/16 Sat $33,818,326 $168,194,308 $256,999,995 $177,119,225 1.451 5.6% 43.0% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 11/02/16 Wed $33,419,629 $182,745,057 $256,999,996 $177,119,225 1.451 5.6% 46.2% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 11/05/16 Sat $36,669,211 $198,710,659 $256,999,997 $177,119,226 1.451 6.1% 49.4% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 11/09/16 Wed $37,597,083 $215,080,251 $256,999,998 $177,119,227 1.451 6.2% 52.6% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 11/12/16 Sat $43,768,371 $234,136,793 $256,999,999 $177,119,227 1.451 7.2% 56.0% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 11/16/16 Wed $49,184,504 $255,551,494 $257,000,000 $177,119,228 1.451 8.1% 59.6% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 11/19/16 Sat $53,616,254 $278,895,759 $288,000,000 $198,500,000 1.451 8.8% 63.1% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 11/23/16 Wed $53,817,684 $302,327,725 $311,000,000 $214,300,000 1.451 8.8% 66.4% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 11/26/16 Sat $54,393,690 $326,010,481 $333,000,000 $229,500,000 1.451 8.9% 69.3% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 11/30/16 Wed $60,517,985 $352,359,727 $361,000,000 $248,800,000 1.451 9.8% 72.4% 26th Payment 4,077,560

22 12/03/16 Sat $63,575,345 $380,040,132 $390,000,000 $268,800,000 1.451 10.3% 75.2% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 12/07/16 Wed $89,142,993 $418,852,571 $422,000,000 $290,800,000 1.451 14.1% 78.7% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 12/10/16 Sat $123,971,922 $472,829,361 $478,000,000 $329,400,000 1.451 19.1% 82.8% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 12/14/16 Wed $178,285,985 $550,454,239 $570,000,000 $392,800,000 1.451 26.3% 87.3% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 12/17/16 Sat $235,546,652 $0 $505,000,001 $348,035,838 1.451 33.2% 91.5%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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